
CORPORATE OFFICE

3390 TRAVIS POINTE RD, SUITE A

ANN ARBOR, MI 48108

(313) 996-9500, FAX: (313) 996-8480

REGIONAL OFFICE General Services Contract

5509 5th Ave #3

Key West, FL  33040 

(305) 292-7889 - FAX: (305) 292-7717

 

TO: City of Key West

P.O. Box 1409 JOB NAME: North Roosevelt Outfall Repair

Key West, FL  33040 

Attn. John Castro DATE: November 22, 2017

Repair (2) major break in 40" RCP storm pipe, by plugging pipe, dewatering and installing two (2) Doghouse structures. Vac truck waste to be disposed at City.

UNIT

HR

HR

HR
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EA

LS

EA

VF
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TON

Subtotal - Cost of Construction

Bond $18.00 Per $1,000.00

Subtotal  - Cost of Construction 

GCs, Mobilization / Demobilization and MOT at 5%

PROPOSAL

16,000.00$                     

4,800.00$                       

88.00$      

69.00$      

52.00$      

1,800.00$ 

2,000.00$ 

AMOUNTPRICE

83,221.27$                     

3,962.92$                       

3,600.00$                       

2,000.00$                       

16,000.00$                     

10,400.00$                     

78,960.00$                     

298.35$                          

TOTAL PRICE

40 64.00$      

70.00$      Dump Truck

57 Stone

20

800.00$                          

5,580.00$                       

400.00$    

279.00$    

1,200.00$ 

8,000.00$ 

DESCRIPTION

70

Labor

20

4

8,000.00$ 

Concrete sidewalk and curb repair

Vac Truck and Operator

2

Dewatering Pit Excavation2

2

2

200

40" Plug Rental (2 Week Rent / Freight in & out) Cost Plus 15%

Install Two (2) 40" plugs Cost Plus 15%1

QUANTITY

140

79,258.35$                     

Operator

Foreman 6,160.00$                       

9,660.00$                       

1,400.00$                       

2,560.00$                       

Conflict Manhole (6-foot diameter), 0-6 foot depth

Conflict Manhole (6-foot diameter), over 6 foot depth


