

## CORPORATE OFFICE

3390 TRAVIS POINTE RD, SUITE A ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 (313) 996-9500, FAX: (313) 996-8480

## **PROPOSAL**

**General Services Contract** 

5509 5th Ave #3 Key West, FL 33040 (305) 292-7889 - FAX: (305) 292-7717

TO: City of Key West

P.O. Box 1409	
Key West, FL 33040	
Attn. John Castro	

## JOB NAME: North Roosevelt Outfall Repair

## DATE: November 22, 2017

Repair (2) major break in 40" RCP storm pipe, by plugging pipe, dewatering and installing two (2) Doghouse structures. Vac truck waste to be disposed at City.

QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
70	HR	Foreman	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00
140	HR	Operator	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,660.00
200	HR	Labor	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00
2	EA	40" Plug Rental (2 Week Rent / Freight in & out) Cost Plus 15%	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
1	EA	Install Two (2) 40" plugs Cost Plus 15%	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	LS	Dewatering Pit Excavation	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	EA	Conflict Manhole (6-foot diameter), 0-6 foot depth	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
4	VF	Conflict Manhole (6-foot diameter), over 6 foot depth	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
2	CY	Concrete sidewalk and curb repair	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
20	HR	Vac Truck and Operator	\$ 279.00	\$ 5,580.00
20	HR	Dump Truck	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
40	TON	57 Stone	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,560.00
			1	
		Subtotal - Cost of Construction		\$ 78,960.00
				φ 70,900.00
		Bond \$18.00 Per \$1,000.00		\$ 298.35
		Subtotal - Cost of Construction		¢ 70.050.05
				\$ 79,258.35
		GCs, Mobilization / Demobilization and MOT at 5%		\$ 3,962.92
		TOTAL PRICE		\$ 83,221.27